

2024 Annual Pavement Maintenance Project CIP No. 24110				AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS		VSS INTERNATIONAL		PAVEMENT COATINGS COMPANY	
Engineers Estimate		\$1,600,000							
July 9, 2024									
				MODESTO, CA		WEST SACRAMENTO, CA		SACRAMENTO, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds, Permits, and Insurance on all work	1	LS	\$ 100,300.00	\$ 100,300.00	\$ 55,487.50	\$ 55,487.50	\$ 102,001.00	\$ 102,001.00
2	Monument Preservation	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
3	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Furnish and Install WPCP	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Temporary Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 210,400.00	\$ 210,400.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Crack and Joint Sealing	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
8	Type 2 Microsurfacing	25,000	SY	\$ 2.17	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 65,000.00
9	Cape Seal	90,000	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720,000.00
10	Digout	1,925	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 67,375.00
11	Adjust Utility Frames and Covers to Grade	185	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 149,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 277,500.00
12	Traffic Signs and Posts	1	LS	\$ 14,975.00	\$ 14,975.00	\$ 16,173.00	\$ 16,173.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	Fire Hydrant Marker	66	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,914.00
14	Stop Legend With Limit Line	42	EA	\$ 415.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 448.20	\$ 18,824.40	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,900.00
15	Stop Ahead Legend	5	EA	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 572.40	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Keep Clear Legend with Limit Line	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	Type I (18') Arrow	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	Type III (L) or (R) Arrow	11	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 453.60	\$ 4,989.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00
19	Parking Space Markings	15	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 972.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00
20	Shared Roadway Bicycle Marking	6	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 318.60	\$ 1,911.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	Bike Lane Arrow & Symbol w/Person	30	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	Crosswalk White Thermoplastic	2,900	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 28,188.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,000.00
23	Crosswalk Yellow Thermoplastic	1,700	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 16,524.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00
24	8" Yellow Diagonal Stripe	55	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 594.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00
25	Striping Detail 22	3,425	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,556.25	\$ 4.59	\$ 15,720.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,125.00
26	Striping Detail 25A	560	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,680.00
27	Striping Detail 29	475	LF	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,918.75	\$ 8.91	\$ 4,232.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,750.00
28	Striping Detail 32	2,300	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,000.00
29	Striping Detail 38	350	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 3.51	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00
30	Striping Detail 39	12,915	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 27,896.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,745.00
31	Striping Detail 39A	2,245	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 4,849.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,735.00
32	Remove Existing Striping, Markings, and Markers	1	LS	\$ 82,885.00	\$ 82,885.00	\$ 89,515.80	\$ 89,515.80	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
33	Temporary Striping and Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,216.00	\$ 27,216.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33:				\$	1,515,162.50	\$	1,597,325.00	\$	1,795,725.00